
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11966 11657 11371 11134 10909 10732 10550 10442 10342 10289 10241 10262 10418 10642 10554 10691 11232 12294 13063 13725 14121 14521 14855 14996 313,691
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 932

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 687 685 685 687 677 666 673 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 16,506
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 687 685 685 687 677 666 673 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 16,506
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 461 461 11,041
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 461 461 11,041
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 692 687 685 685 687 677 666 673 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 16,706
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 692 687 685 685 687 677 666 673 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 16,706
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 692 687 685 685 687 677 666 673 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 16,706
JMAHU2 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 351 351 8,401
PKLGU1(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 281 281 6,721
PKLGU2(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 281 281 6,721
CBPSBK1A 139 136 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,300
CBPSBK1B 139 136 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,300
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 218 200 197 195 195 193 194 198 218 198 202 217 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,155
KLPPGT14(DF) 219 219 219 219 219 218 200 197 195 195 193 194 198 218 198 202 217 219 219 219 219 203 203 203 4938.5
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 218 200 197 195 195 193 194 198 218 198 202 217 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,155
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 114 101 103 109 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 113 115 117 123 123 2,628
PAKABK1B 114 101 103 109 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 113 115 117 123 123 2,628
PAKABK2A 114 101 103 108 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 113 115 117 123 123 2,627
PAKABK2B 114 101 103 108 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 113 115 117 123 123 2,627
PAKABK4A 118 105 106 112 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 109 117 120 123 125 125 2,736
PGPSBK3B 108 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 106 124 130 130 130 2,636
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 210 185 170 160 152 157 194 216 195 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,032
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 210 185 170 160 152 157 194 216 195 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,032
PLPSGT13(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 209 185 170 160 152 157 192 216 195 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5030
SGB3GT31 213 150 173 213 131 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 125 197 213 213 213 213 213 4,386
SGB3GT33 213 150 172 213 131 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 125 197 213 213 213 213 213 4,385
SGRIGT21 150 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 144 168 200 217 217 3,670
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 302 265 259 257 255 253 254 261 302 261 270 300 354 355 355 355 355 355 355 8,009
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 301 265 259 255 255 251 253 261 301 261 270 300 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,898
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 348 348 348 338 287 251 245 243 241 239 239 247 287 247 256 286 334 348 348 348 348 348 348 7786
YPKA 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 756 756 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18101
YPGS 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 321 321 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 7,758
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 346 346 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 263 323 346 346 346 346 346 5,931
SKSPBK1 350 306 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255 343 350 350 350 350 350 5,693
PAKABK4B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 109 117 120 123 125 125 1,833
SGRIGT13(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 203 203 3,105
SGRIGT23(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 203 203 3,104
SGB3GT32(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 200 200 200 200 200 2993
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 144 168 200 217 217 2,487
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 117 163 202 217 217 2,302
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 117 163 200 217 217 2,208
PGPSBK3A(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 124 130 130 130 1,521
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 434
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 219
PDPSGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 80 510
PDPSGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 80 510
PDPSGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 425
SRDGGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102 466
SRDGGT5(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 245
SRDGGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 189
SRDGGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 1,985
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,385
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,340
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,291
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 789
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 33 7 7 7 7 9 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 23 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1014 1323 1259 1150 1075 1252 1434 1542 1642 1695 1743 1722 1566 1342 1641 1504 1402 1221 1086 941 925 933 925 995 27,839

TOTAL GEN 11901 11592 11306 11069 10844 10667 10485 10377 10277 10224 10176 10197 10353 10577 10489 10626 11167 12229 12998 13660 14056 14456 14790 14931 312,159
**** TBIN U3, PKLG U1 & U2 on TAAC Test

24-Sep-12
Monday



Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14837 14631 14518 14729 15002 15315 15307 15333 15338 15282 14904 14358 13821 13563 13598 14389 14492 14466 14290 14130 13782 13715 13451 13124 313,691
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 932

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,506
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,506
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,041
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,041
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,706
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,706
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,706
JMAHU2 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,401
PKLGU1(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6721
PKLGU2(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6721
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,300
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,300
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,155
KLPPGT14(DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4938.5
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,155
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 117 115 114 115 115 116 116 115 115 116 115 114 113 106 106 115 116 116 115 115 113 113 113 107 2,628
PAKABK1B 117 115 114 115 115 116 116 115 115 116 115 114 113 106 106 115 116 116 115 115 113 113 113 107 2,628
PAKABK2A 117 115 114 115 115 116 116 115 115 116 115 114 113 106 106 115 116 116 115 115 113 113 113 107 2,627
PAKABK2B 117 115 114 115 115 116 116 115 115 116 115 114 113 106 106 115 116 116 115 115 113 113 113 107 2,627
PAKABK4A 123 119 118 120 119 121 121 121 121 121 120 118 117 109 109 120 122 122 120 120 117 117 117 110 2,736
PGPSBK3B 130 121 109 124 122 130 130 130 130 130 130 113 101 95 95 127 130 130 124 127 103 106 102 95 2,636
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,032
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,032
PLPSGT13(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5030
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 195 194 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 202 4,386
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 195 194 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 202 4,385
SGRIGT21 201 165 151 168 165 178 178 178 178 178 174 154 136 130 130 172 189 188 167 170 139 145 139 130 3,670
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 8,009
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,898
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7786
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,101
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 7,758
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 5930.5
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 342 341 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 348 5,693
PAKABK4B 123 119 118 120 119 121 121 121 121 121 120 118 117 109 109 120 122 122 120 120 117 117 117 110 1,833
SGRIGT13(DF) 203 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3104.5
SGRIGT23(DF) 201 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3103.5
SGB3GT32(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 195 194 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 2993
SGRIGT11 201 165 151 168 165 178 178 178 178 178 174 154 135 130 130 170 188 188 167 170 138 145 138 130 2,487
SGRIGT12 203 156 129 163 156 178 180 178 178 180 174 137 102 90 90 170 189 189 162 168 109 119 108 90 2,302
SGRIGT22 202 156 129 163 156 178 178 178 178 178 174 137 102 90 90 170 189 188 162 167 109 119 108 0 2,208
PGPSBK3A(DF) 130 121 109 124 121 130 130 130 130 130 129 112 101 95 95 127 130 130 123 127 103 0 0 0 1520.5
KLPPGT11 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 34 34 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 434
KLPPGT12 24 23 23 23 23 24 24 23 23 24 23 23 23 20 20 23 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219
PDPSGT1(DF) ` 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 510
PDPSGT2(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 510
PDPSGT3(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 424.5
SRDGGT2(DF) 77 75 74 75 75 76 76 75 75 76 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 465.5
SRDGGT5(DF) 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 245
SRDGGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 76 76 75 75 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 189
SRDGGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 99 83 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 88 60 1,985
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 99 83 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 87 0 1,385
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 97 83 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 1,340
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 81 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 1,291
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 50 45 63 65 65 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 789
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 50 45 62 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 6 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 25 10 10 10 55 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1066 1188 1301 918 945 941 949 923 918 974 915 950 1119 1177 1246 1005 902 988 930 1050 998 935 999 1009 27,839

TOTAL GEN 14776 14570 14457 14668 14941 15254 15246 15272 15277 15221 14843 14297 13760 13502 13533 14324 14427 14401 14225 14065 13717 13650 13386 13059 312,159
**** TBIN U3, PKLG U1 & U2 on TAAC Test




